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Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Wrkr Ltd

ACN/ARSN 50 611 202 414

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Colin Scully, Robyn Scully, Valebark Pty Ltd and Starmay

Name Superannuation Pty Ltd

Valebark Pty Ltd (ACN 082 497 309)and Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) (ACN 093 004 794)

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on 15/08/2025
The previous notice was given to the company on ~ 23/08/2024
The previous notice was dated 23/08/2024

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or
an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the
company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice

Person’s votes Voting power (5) Person’s votes Voting power (5)

Colin Scully,Robyn
Scully and Valebark

0, 0,
Pty Ltd - Ordinary 305,994,860 18.3% 306,348,665 16.2%
Shares
Starmay Superannuation
Pty Ltd - Ordinary 193,994,860 11.6% 194,348,665 10.29%

Shares

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of
the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are
as follows:

Date of Person whose Nature of change (6) Consideration given Class and number Person's votes
change relevant interest in relation to change of securities affected
changed () affected
Securities
Colin Scully, Purchase Plan 3,515,625
Robyn Scully (participation | $90,000 Ordinary
13/09/2024 | and Starmay by each of ($30,000 each shares (each 3,515,625
Superannuation | Colin Scully, participation) | participation
Pty Ltd Robyn Scully 1,171,875)
and Don Sharp)
Decrease iIn
relevant
interest
Colin Scully, g'_'iSiE‘g from
Robyn Scully _|Iut|on from )
15/08/2025 and Valebark issue of Nil NZ7A NZA
Pty Ltd ordinary
shares under
the Company’s
placement
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Colin Scully,
_ Robyn Scully
Various On market See Annexure See
and Starmay See Annexure A
dates Superannuation transfers A Annexure A
Pty Ltd

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Registered holder of
securities

Person entitled to be
registered as holder

(8)

Nature of relevant
interest (6)

Class and
number of
securities

Person's votes

Colin and
Robyn Scully
and Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd ATF
Starmay
Superannuation
Fund Ac Colin
Scully

Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd <Colin
Scully>

Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd

Registered
holder of
securities as
trustee for
the Starmay
Super Fund.
Securities are
registed as
Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd

<Colin
Scully>.

Colin Scully
is Director of
Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd and
has voting
power in
Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd in
excess of 20%
(relevant
interest by
virtue of
section 608(3)
of the
Corporations
Act 2001

(cth)).

Robyn Scully
is a Director
of Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd and a
beneficial
holder of
securities
held by
Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd.

94,222,694
Ordinary

94,222,694

Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd ATF
Starmay
Superannuation
Fund AC Don
Sharp

Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd <Don
Sharp>

Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd

Registered
holder of
securities as
trustee for
the Starmay
Super Fund.
Securities are
registered as
Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd

< Don Sharp >

76,010,055
Ordinary

76,010,055
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Colin Scully
is a Director
of Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd and
has voting
power in
Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd in
excess of 20%
(relevant
interest by
virtue of
section 608(3)
of the
Corporations
Act 2001

cth)).

Robyn Scully
is a Director
of Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd and a
beneficial
holder of
securities
held by
Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd.

Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd ATF
Starmay
Superannuation
Fund AC Robyn
Scully

Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd <Robyn
Scully >

Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd

Registered
holder of
securities as
trustee for
the Starmay
Super Fund.
Securities are
registered as
Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd <Robyn
Scully>

Colin Scully
is Director of
Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd and
has voting
power in
Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd in
excess of 20%
(relevant
interest by
virtue of
section 608(3)
of the
Corporations
Act 2001

(cth)).

Robyn Scully
is a Director
of Starmay

24,115,916
Ordinary
Shares

24,115,916
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Colin Scully,

Valebark Pty

Valebark Pty -

Superannuation
Pty Ltd and a
beneficial
holder of
securities
held by
Starmay
Superannuation
Pty Ltd.

Valebark Pty

112,000,000

Robyn Scully Ltd Ltd Ltd is the Ordinary
and Valebark registered shares
Pty Ltd holder of

112,000,000

securities as
trustee for
the Scully
Investment
Trust.

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the
substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) | Nature of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

Colin and Robyn Scully
and Valebark Pty Ltd
Starmay Superannuation

8 Poinciana Avenue Sapphire Beach NSW 2450

2701/168 Walker Street North Sydney NSW 2060

Pty Ltd
Signature
print name Colin Scully / 2 7 capacity Director
= Va4
sign here %ﬂ/ [ ((j/ date 15/08/2025

i J

(1) Ifthere are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a comporation and its related corporations, or the
manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of
persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group,
with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.

DIRECTIONS

(2)  See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
(3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671 B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.

(4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
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)
)

@)

®

©)

The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

Include details of:

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671 B(4)
applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giing full and
accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this
contract, scheme or arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or
disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification
applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired
has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the

happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation
to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired. -

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write
"unknown".

Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.




Date

8/07/2025
30/06/2025
30/06/2025
30/06/2025
19/06/2025
18/06/2025
10/06/2025
16/04/2025
15/04/2025

4/04/2025

1/04/2025

1/04/2025
31/03/2025
28/03/2025
28/03/2025
27/03/2025
28/11/2024

6/11/2024

4/11/2024

1/11/2024
31/10/2024
23/10/2024
15/10/2024

9/10/2024

No.

Dated:
Signed:

Annexure A

of Shares  Transaction

223276 Buy
50000 Buy
20000 Buy
10000 Buy

-291197 Sell
-2491 Sell
-2645 Sell
-76523 Sell
-49785 Sell
-9687 Sell
-64560 Sell
-14164 Sell

-87821 Sell

-94348 Sell

-202489 Sell

-41717 Sell

-45000 sell

-11219 Sell

-307070 Sell

-1465505 Sell

-264631 Sell
-48369 Sell
-14000 Sell

-371875 Sell

Average price

0.086
0.086
0.085206
0.085
0.064
0.064
0.064
0.064
0.064
0.064
0.064
0.064
0.064
0.064
0.064
0.064
0.067
0.068
0.067
0.067
0.065
0.067
0.067
0.069

Purchase price

19221.69
4314.95
1719.07

859.95
-18626.61
-159.42
-159.33

-4897.47

-3181.23
-619.97

-4116.89

-906.5
-5620.54
-6018.32
12954.29
-2654.94

-5400
-1346.28
-36848.4
-175851.76
-31756.29
-5804.38
-1680.03
-44625.8

This is Annexure A of 1 page referred to in ASIC Form 604
(Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder)
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