Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Wrkr Ltd

ACN/ARSN 50 611 202 414

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Colin Scully, Robyn Scully, Valebark Pty Ltd and Starmay Name

Superannuation Pty Ltd

Valebark Pty Ltd (ACN 082 497 309) and Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

(ACN 093 004 794)

There was a change in the interests of the

 $\underline{\textbf{15}}/\underline{\textbf{08}}/\underline{\textbf{2025}}$ substantial holder on

The previous notice was given to the company on $\underline{23}/\underline{08}/\underline{2024}$

The previous notice was dated $\underline{23}/\underline{08}/\underline{2024}$

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Colin Scully,Robyn Scully and Valebark Pty Ltd - Ordinary Shares	305,994,860	18.3%	306,348,665	16.2%
Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd - Ordinary Shares	193,994,860	11.6%	194,348,665	10.29%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
13/09/2024	Colin Scully, Robyn Scully and Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd	Securities Purchase Plan (participation by each of Colin Scully, Robyn Scully and Don Sharp)	\$90,000 (\$30,000 each participation)	3,515,625 Ordinary shares (each participation 1,171,875)	3,515,625
15/08/2025	Colin Scully, Robyn Scully and Valebark Pty Ltd	Decrease in relevant interest arising from dilution from issue of ordinary shares under the Company's placement	Nil	N/A	N/A

Various dates	Colin Scully, Robyn Scully and Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd	On market transfers	See Annexure A	See Annexure A	See Annexure A
------------------	---	------------------------	----------------	-------------------	-------------------

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of	Person's votes
Colin and Robyn Scully and Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd ATF Starmay Superannuation Fund Ac Colin Scully	Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd <colin scully=""></colin>	Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd	Registered holder of securities as trustee for the Starmay Super Fund. Securities are registed as Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd <colin scully="">. Colin Scully is Director of Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd and has voting power in Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd in excess of 20% (relevant interest by virtue of section 608(3) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)). Robyn Scully is a Director of Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd and a beneficial holder of securities held by Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd.</colin>	94,222,694 Ordinary	94,222,694
Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd ATF Starmay Superannuation Fund AC Don Sharp	Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd <don Sharp></don 	Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd	Registered holder of securities as trustee for the Starmay Super Fund. Securities are registered as Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd < Don Sharp >	76,010,055 Ordinary	76,010,055

	T	T	T		
Starmay	Starmay	Starmay	Colin Scully is a Director of Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd and has voting power in Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd in excess of 20% (relevant interest by virtue of section 608(3) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)). Robyn Scully is a Director of Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd and a beneficial holder of securities held by Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd. Registered	24,115,916	24,115,916
Superannuation Pty Ltd ATF Starmay Superannuation Fund AC Robyn Scully	Superannuation Pty Ltd <robyn scully=""></robyn>	Superannuation Pty Ltd	holder of securities as trustee for the Starmay Super Fund. Securities are registered as Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd <robyn scully=""> Colin Scully</robyn>	Ordinary Shares	
			is Director of Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd and has voting power in Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd in excess of 20% (relevant interest by virtue of section 608(3) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)).		
			Robyn Scully is a Director of Starmay		

	*		Superannuation Pty Ltd and a beneficial holder of securities held by Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd.	3	
Colin Scully, Robyn Scully and Valebark Pty Ltd	Valebark Pty Ltd	Valebark Pty Ltd	Valebark Pty Ltd is the registered holder of securities as trustee for the Scully Investment Trust.	112,000,000 Ordinary shares	112,000,000

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address	
Colin and Robyn Scully and Valebark Pty Ltd	8 Poinciana Avenue Sapphire Beach NSW 2450	
Starmay Superannuation Pty Ltd	2701/168 Walker Street North Sydney NSW 2060	

Signature

sign here Colin Scully capacity Director

date 15/08/2025

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Annexure A

Date		No. of Shares	Transaction	Average price	Purchase price
	8/07/2025	223276	Buy	0.086	19221.69
	30/06/2025	50000	Buy	0.086	4314.95
	30/06/2025	20000	Buy	0.085206	17-19.07
	30/06/2025	10000	Buy	0.085	859.95
	19/06/2025	-291197	Sell	0.064	-18626.61
,	18/06/2025	-2491	Sell	0.064	-159.42
	10/06/2025	-2645	Sell	0.064	-159.33
	16/04/2025	-76523	Selt	0.064	-4897.47
	15/04/2025	-49785	Sell	0.064	-3181.23
	4/04/2025	-9687	Sell	0.064	-619.97
	1/04/2025	-64560	Sell	0.064	-4116.89
	1/04/2025	-14164	Sell	0.064	-906.5
	31/03/2025	-87821	Sell	0.064	-5620.54
	28/03/2025	-94348	Sell	0.064	-6018.32
	28/03/2025	-202489	Sell	0.064	-12954.29
	27/03/2025	-41717	Sell	0.064	-2654.94
	28/11/2024	-45000	sell	0.067	-5400
	6/11/2024	-11219	Sell	0.068	-1346.28
	4/11/2024	-307070	Sell	0.067	-36848.4
	1/11/2024	-1465505	Sell	0.067	-175851.76
	31/10/2024	-264631	Sell	0.065	-31756.29
	23/10/2024	-48369	Sell	0.067	-5804.38
	15/10/2024	-14000	Sell	0.067	-1680.03
	9/10/2024	-371875	Sell	0.069	-44625.8

This is Annexure A of 1 page referred to in ASIC Form 604 (Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder)

Dated:

Signed: